# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6623565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD PHILIP NELSON VEREGIN	03/24/2021
KIMBERLY D. NOSELLA	03/24/2021
RAYSA RODRIGUEZ DIAZ	03/24/2021
CUONG VONG	03/24/2021
SANDRA J. GARDNER	03/24/2021
MAJID KAMEL	03/24/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851-1056

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17213295

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ptocommunications@hoffmanwarnick.com,

dcole@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMAN WARNICK LLC

Address Line 1: 540 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20200692US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL F. RUOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Carl F. Ruoff/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

PATENT 506576784 REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0065

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20200692US01\_Assignment\_Executed\_26MAR2021#page1.tif source=20200692US01\_Assignment\_Executed\_26MAR2021#page2.tif source=20200692US01\_Assignment\_Executed\_26MAR2021#page3.tif

Attorney File No.: 20200692US01

### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **TONER COMPOSITIONS AND ADDITIVES** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

was first executed on was filed on sa Application N claims the benefit of U.S. Provisiona	lumber
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, or representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rigocoperation of the Inventor(s).	on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega ghts in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire a the Invention(s), in and for the United State applications, patents, design registrations and	ch is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and es, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and nventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
<ol> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receiv</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take a requested by Xerox; and</li> </ol>	s to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; re all foreign Letters Patent thereon; all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already  March 24, 2021
Richard Philip-Nelson Veregin	DATE
Kimberly D. Nosella	DATE
Raysa Rodriguez Diaz	DATE
Cuong Vong	DATE
Sandra J. Gardner	DATE
Majid Kamel	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20200692US01

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled TONER COMPOSITIONS AND ADDITIVES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently here     was first executed on     was filed on	dumber .
	on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal ights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire he Invention(s), in and for the United Stat applications, patents, design registrations and	ich is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and les, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and inventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
<ol> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and received.</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take a requested by Xerox; and</li> </ol>	s to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; ve all foreign Letters Patent thereon; sil actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already
Richard Philip Nelson Veregin	DATE
Kimberly D. Nosella	DATE QH MAR 2021
Raysa Rodriguez Diaz	CATE
Cuong Vong	CATE
Sandra J. Gardner	DATE
Majid Kamel	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20200692US01

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent
application entitled TONER COMPOSITIONS AND ADDITIVES (the "Application") for inventions
disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)").
which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,  was first executed on  was filed on as Application Number  claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applie	cation(s) No(s). filed .			
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).  For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s) assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including a applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, an all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and				
Richard Philip-Nelson Veregin	DATE			
4 July	March 24, 2021			
Kimberly D. Nosella	DATE			
Rasysa Rodriguez Diaz	DATE			
	Mach 24 / 2021			
Cuong Vong	DATE			
Sandagardari	15.05, P. L. Konopa			
Sandra J. Gardner	DATE '			